the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued a demand notice dated 18.09.2025 calling upon them Mr. Kunal Sharma , Mamta

Rani and Tushar Sharma at D-100, Sector 8 , 1st Floor, Dwarka PO Dwarka Delhi 110075 to repay the amount mentioned in the

notice being Rs.1,15,12,213.90/- (Rupees One Crore Fifteen Lakhs Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen and Ninety Paisa Only)

and interest and charges thereon from 29.08.2025 within 60 days from the date of notice.

The Borrower/ Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Guarantor and the public in general

[...]

The Borrower/ Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the said Property/ assets and any

dealings with the property/ assets will be subject to the charge of the Sector 03 Noida Branch, UCO BANK for an amount of

Rs.1,15,12,213.90/- (Rupees One Crore Fifteen Lakhs Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen and Ninety Paisa Only) and interest and

charges thereon from 29.11.2024 within 60 days from the date of notice.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the

[...]

Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued
Demand Notice dated 28.05.2021 calling upon the Borrowers Yogesh Yadav and Anubhav
Arya (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 1,05,09,013/-
(Rupees One Crore Five Lakh Nine Thousand Thirteen Only) against Loan Account No.
HHLNOD00398694 as on 27.05.2021 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of
receipt of the saidNotice.
AND WHEREAS SAMMAAN CAPITAL LTD has assigned the loan account of the borrower in
favor of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited as Trustee of Omkara PS 22/2024-25

[...]

03rd DECEMBER 2025.
The Borrowers and personal guarantors and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Omkara
Assets Reconstruction Private Limited for an amount of Rs. 1,05,09,013/- (Rupees One
Crore Five Lakh Nine Thousand Thirteen Only) as on 27.05.2021 together with further
interest and other charges applicable thereon till actual payment /or realization.
TheBorrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13of theAct in respect
of timeavailable to theborrower to redeemtheSecuredAssetsbypaying theoutstandingdues.